District of Squamish

BYLAW NO. 2571, 2017

A bylaw to amend the District of Squamish Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 2100, 2009

WHEREAS the District of Squamish deems it necessary and appropriate to amend Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 2100, 2009;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Squamish, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as "District of Squamish Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 2100, 2009, Amendment Bylaw (DP Area 2 Amendments) No. 2571, 2017".
- 2. Schedule J1 is amended by replacing the Inset Map of Downtown on Schedule J1 (Development Permit Areas) with Schedule A.
- **3. Development Permit Area 7** is amended by replacing the Designation section with the following:

Designation

Development Permit Area No.7 is established to regulate the form and character of all multi-family development outside of Downtown Squamish, as well as within Downtown Squamish where no other form and character Development Permit Area applies, as identified in Schedule J1, under Section 879(1)(e) of the Local Government Act.

Schedule "A" to District of Squamish Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 2200, 2011 Amendment Bylaw (DP Area 2 Amendments) No. 2571, 2017



READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 7 th day of November, 2017.	
Pursuant to the Community Charter, NOTICE WAS ADVERTISED ON the 23^{rd} and 30^{th} day of November, 2017	
PUBLIC HEARING HELD on this th day of	, 2017.
READ A THIRD TIME thisth day of	, 2017.
ADOPTED thisth day of, 2017.	
Patricia Heintz	man, Mayor
Robin Arthurs.	Corporate Officer